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1974 506919 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 4 92 LB 92 23 A N/A N/A 83 BROMACIL 36.8 40 36.8 1 N/A 5/1/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 527180 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL RATE 10.71 74.97 GA 522.7068 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 587.7648 98 512.2527 1 N/A 8/27/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 528405 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 4.58 89.31 LB 89.31 19.5 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 88.4169 99 88.4169 1 N/A 12/20/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 522168 N/A 2102 LEMON 1148‐50013‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 6.86 48.02 LB 48.02 7 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 43.218 90 43.218 1 N/A 12/19/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 527179 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL RATE 7.94 154.83 GA 1079.5064 19.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 1213.8672 98 1057.9163 1 N/A 8/28/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 529280 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1.17 99.45 GA 744.7445 85 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 652.392 82 610.6905 1 N/A 11/20/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 529292 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1.14 7.98 GA 59.7597 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 52.3488 82 49.003 1 N/A 12/19/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 504607 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 4 92 LB 92 23 A N/A N/A 231 DIURON 36.8 40 36.8 1 N/A 5/1/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 522943 N/A 2102 LEMON 1148‐50013‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 4.58 89.31 LB 89.31 19.5 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 80.379 90 80.379 1 N/A 12/20/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 522176 N/A 2102 LEMON 1148‐50013‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 7.02 596.7 LB 596.7 85 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 537.03 90 537.03 1 N/A 11/20/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 529183 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 6.86 48.02 LB 48.02 7 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 47.5398 99 47.5398 1 N/A 12/19/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 527647 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 7.02 596.7 LB 596.7 85 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 590.733 99 590.733 1 N/A 11/20/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 528521 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 0.76 14.82 GA 110.9823 19.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 97.2192 82 91.0055 1 N/A 12/20/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1974 527168 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL RATE 15 15 GA 104.5832 1 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 117.6 98 102.4915 1 N/A 8/29/1974 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1081290 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 6 36 PT 38.9844 6 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 17.2083 43.5 16.9582 1 N/A 9/17/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1103335 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 12.1 133.1 GA 982.3286 11 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 1054.152 99 972.5053 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1103344 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 19.26 2311.2 GA 17057.532 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 18304.704 99 16886.9567 1 N/A 6/23/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1083614 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 26.3 210.4 GA 1552.832 8 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 1666.368 99 1537.3037 1 N/A 9/4/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1099726 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 7.3 876 LB 876 120 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 867.24 99 867.24 1 N/A 11/22/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1113806 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 1.5 16.5 PT 17.8684 11 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 7.8871 43.5 7.7728 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1079831 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 15.8 126.4 LB 126.4 8 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 10.112 8 10.112 1 N/A 9/4/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1114550 N/A 2103 ORANGE 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 1 PT 1.0829 0.5 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 0.4779 43.5 0.4711 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1113785 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3.8 26.6 PT 27.1432 7 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 16.5962 60.9 16.5302 1 N/A 8/15/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1084524 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 12 24 LB 24 2 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 1.92 8 1.92 1 N/A 10/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1084525 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 6 117 LB 117 19.5 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 9.36 8 9.36 1 N/A 10/10/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1093813 N/A 7200 DECIDUOUS ORNAMENTAL TREE 16788 0.2% STRYCHNINE GOPHER BAIT 11231‐50017‐AA BAIT RATE 5 5 LB 5 1 A N/A N/A 554 STRYCHNINE 0.01 0.2 0.01 1 N/A 7/9/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1091765 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1 120 GA 898.644 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 787.2 82 736.8881 1 N/A 11/22/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1082068 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 5.3 42.4 PT 43.2664 8 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 26.4542 60.9 26.3492 1 N/A 9/4/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1108303 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3.8 26.6 PT 27.1432 7 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 6.6494 24.4 6.6229 1 N/A 8/15/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1112966 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 18 126 GA 929.9276 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 997.92 99 920.6283 1 N/A 8/15/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1111238 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 1.7 18.7 PT 20.2499 11 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 8.9387 43.5 8.8087 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1100486 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 9 135 LB 135 15 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 133.65 99 133.65 1 N/A 10/25/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1108355 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3.8 26.6 PT 27.1432 7 A N/A N/A 752 1.8531 6.8 1.8457 1 N/A 8/15/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1109899 N/A 2103 ORANGE 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 1 PT 1.0829 0.5 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 0.4999 45.5 0.4927 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1114508 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 10.8 118.8 GA 876.7891 11 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 940.896 99 868.0212 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1089843 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 5.3 42.4 PT 43.2664 8 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 10.599 24.4 10.557 1 N/A 9/4/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1089111 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 6 36 PT 38.9844 6 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 17.9995 45.5 17.7379 1 N/A 9/17/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1080585 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 4 24 LB 24 6 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 1.92 8 1.92 1 N/A 9/17/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1104453 N/A 2105 CITRUS, OTHER 16793 ZINC PHOSPHIDE POISON RODENT BAIT ‐ (FOR GROUN11231‐50022‐AA BAIT RATE 1 5 LB 5 5 A N/A N/A 626 ZINC PHOSPHIDE 0.04 0.8 0.04 1 N/A 8/12/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1092409 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 21 42 GA 309.976 2 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 332.64 99 306.8762 1 N/A 10/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1082795 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 14 84 GA 619.9518 6 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 665.28 99 613.7523 1 N/A 9/17/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1109905 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 1.5 16.5 PT 17.8684 11 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 8.2497 45.5 8.1301 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1092425 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 11 214.5 GA 1583.0919 19.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 1698.84 99 1567.261 1 N/A 10/10/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1102722 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 2 30 GA 224.6595 15 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 196.8 82 184.2208 1 N/A 10/25/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1099724 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 9.8 78.4 LB 78.4 8 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 77.616 99 77.616 1 N/A 11/22/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1087531 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 5.3 42.4 PT 43.2664 8 A N/A N/A 752 2.9538 6.8 2.9421 1 N/A 9/4/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1112325 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 10.3 72.1 LB 72.1 7 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 5.768 8 5.768 1 N/A 8/15/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1115299 N/A 2103 ORANGE 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 12 6 GA 44.2823 0.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 47.52 99 43.8395 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1091753 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1.6 12.8 GA 95.8552 8 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 83.968 82 78.6013 1 N/A 11/22/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1975 1108190 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 1.7 18.7 PT 20.2499 11 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 9.3497 45.5 9.2137 1 N/A 7/11/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1661917 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 2 PT 2.1658 1 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 0.9999 45.5 0.9854 1 N/A 10/22/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1673443 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 3 PT 3.2487 1.5 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 1.434 43.5 1.4132 1 N/A 11/23/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1676392 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 24 744 GA 5491.0021 31 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 5892.48 99 5436.0921 1 N/A 10/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1665545 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 4 78 LB 78 19.5 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 77.22 99 77.22 1 N/A 12/30/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1661729 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 0.78 7.02 GA 52.5708 9 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 46.0512 82 43.1081 1 N/A 12/18/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1672684 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 2 PT 2.1658 1 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 0.9559 43.5 0.9421 1 N/A 10/22/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1692186 N/A 3104 PASTURE/RANGELAND 16793 ZINC PHOSPHIDE POISON RODENT BAIT ‐ (FOR GROUN11231‐50022‐AA BAIT RATE 1 30 LB 30 30 A N/A N/A 626 ZINC PHOSPHIDE 0.24 0.8 0.24 1 N/A 7/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1976 1657451 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 18.4 2208 GA 16295.88 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 17487.36 99 16132.9212 1 N/A 4/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1686692 N/A 2103 ORANGE 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 1 PT 1.0829 0.5 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 0.4999 45.5 0.4927 1 N/A 5/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1664941 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3.5 108.5 PT 110.7165 31 A N/A N/A 752 74.8094 67.3 74.5122 1 N/A 10/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1662762 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 8 8 LB 8 1 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 0.64 8 0.64 1 N/A 10/22/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1677957 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1 15 GA 112.3305 15 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 98.4 82 92.111 1 N/A 12/1/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1660966 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 0.86 6.02 GA 45.0821 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 39.4912 82 36.9673 1 N/A 12/30/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1662776 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 14 434 LB 434 31 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 34.72 8 34.72 1 N/A 10/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1665562 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 4.7 42.3 LB 42.3 9 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 41.877 99 41.877 1 N/A 12/18/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1690712 N/A 2103 ORANGE 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL RATE 8 4 GA 27.8889 0.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 31.36 98 27.3311 1 N/A 5/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1662777 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 15 300 LB 300 20 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 24 8 24 1 N/A 10/6/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1662785 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 8 12 LB 12 1.5 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 0.96 8 0.96 1 N/A 11/23/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1677605 N/A 9101 FALLOW FARM LAND 1330 WEEDAR 64 BROADLEAF HERBICIDE 264‐2‐AA LIQUID (AND SPRAY PUMPS) RATE 20 2000 GA 19295.61 100 A N/A N/A 806 2,4‐D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 9610.92 49.5 9551.327 1 N/A 7/26/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1976 1661942 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 4 80 PT 86.632 20 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 39.999 45.5 39.4176 1 N/A 10/6/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1660971 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 0.67 13.065 GA 97.8393 19.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 85.7064 82 80.2282 1 N/A 12/30/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1673434 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 4 80 PT 86.632 20 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 38.2408 43.5 37.6849 1 N/A 10/6/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1662760 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 6 105 LB 105 17.5 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 103.95 99 103.95 1 N/A 11/10/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1677960 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1.2 144 GA 1078.368 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 944.64 82 884.2618 1 N/A 12/3/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1662789 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 7 840 LB 840 120 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 831.6 99 831.6 1 N/A 12/3/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1661966 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 3 PT 3.2487 1.5 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 1.4999 45.5 1.4782 1 N/A 11/23/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1674856 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 1 17.5 GA 131.0523 17.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 114.8 82 107.4629 1 N/A 11/10/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1676390 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 23 460 GA 3394.974 20 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 3643.2 99 3361.0243 1 N/A 10/6/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1685226 N/A 2103 ORANGE 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 1 PT 1.0829 0.5 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 0.4779 43.5 0.4711 1 N/A 5/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1677953 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 12 18 GA 132.8469 1.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 142.56 99 131.5184 1 N/A 11/23/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1665543 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 5.1 35.7 LB 35.7 7 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 35.343 99 35.343 1 N/A 12/30/1975 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1674076 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 14 14 GA 103.3253 1 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 110.88 99 102.292 1 N/A 10/22/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1674947 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3.5 108.5 PT 110.7165 31 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 27.1226 24.4 27.0148 1 N/A 10/14/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1976 1663546 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 6 90 LB 90 15 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 89.1 99 89.1 1 N/A 12/1/1976 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2274393 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 14 98 GA 723.2771 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 776.16 99 716.0443 1 N/A 10/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2283580 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 21 462 GA 3409.736 22 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 3659.04 99 3375.6386 1 N/A 8/5/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2286717 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 4 88 PT 89.7974 22 A N/A N/A 752 60.6749 67.3 60.4337 1 N/A 8/5/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2296140 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 5 210 PT 227.409 42 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 100.3822 43.5 98.9229 1 N/A 6/9/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2297096 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 14 PT 15.1606 7 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 6.9998 45.5 6.8981 1 N/A 4/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2274539 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 9 225 LB 225 25 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 18 8 18 1 N/A 11/14/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2296107 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 31 1302 GA 9609.2556 42 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 10311.84 99 9513.163 1 N/A 6/9/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2266810 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 4 4 LB 4 1 A N/A N/A 231 DIURON 1.6 40 1.6 1 N/A 9/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2279743 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3 66 PT 71.4714 22 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 31.5486 43.5 31.0901 1 N/A 8/5/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2293109 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 5 210 PT 227.409 42 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 104.9974 45.5 103.4711 1 N/A 6/9/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2269079 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 50 PT 54.145 25 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 24.9993 45.5 24.636 1 N/A 11/14/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2272940 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 4 4 LB 4 1 A N/A N/A 83 BROMACIL 1.6 40 1.6 1 N/A 9/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2291608 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 14 98 GA 723.2771 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 776.16 99 716.0443 1 N/A 4/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2295516 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 14 PT 15.1606 7 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 6.6921 43.5 6.5949 1 N/A 4/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2285154 N/A 4105 WALNUT 1034 ORTHO PHOSPHAMIDON 8 SPRAY 239‐1865‐AA LIQUID (AND SPRAY PUMPS) RATE 1 60 PT 74.406 60 A N/A N/A 90482 PHOSPHAMIDON, OTHER RELATED 1.923 2.5 1.8602 1 N/A 8/11/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1977 2270781 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL RATE 12 300 GA 2091.6625 25 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 2352 98 2049.8293 1 N/A 11/14/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2271314 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 4 28 PT 28.5719 7 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 6.9993 24.4 6.9715 1 N/A 10/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2270026 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL RATE 15 375 GA 2767.6425 25 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 2970 99 2739.9661 1 N/A 11/14/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2270081 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 2 50 PT 54.145 25 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 23.9005 43.5 23.5531 1 N/A 11/14/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2285151 N/A 4105 WALNUT 1034 ORTHO PHOSPHAMIDON 8 SPRAY 239‐1865‐AA LIQUID (AND SPRAY PUMPS) RATE 1 60 PT 74.406 60 A N/A N/A 482 PHOSPHAMIDON 58.0746 75.5 56.1765 1 N/A 8/11/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1977 2253920 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) RATE 8 56 LB 56 7 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 4.48 8 4.48 1 N/A 10/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2255420 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 4 28 PT 28.5719 7 A N/A N/A 752 19.3056 67.3 19.2289 1 N/A 10/7/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2275839 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 4 88 PT 89.7974 22 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 21.998 24.4 21.9106 1 N/A 8/5/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2278041 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE RATE 3 66 PT 71.4714 22 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 32.9991 45.5 32.5195 1 N/A 8/5/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2274113 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL RATE 0.8 78.4 GA 587.1082 98 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 514.304 82 481.4287 1 N/A 12/8/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1977 2274794 N/A 2102 LEMON 5357 TRI‐BASIC COPPER SULFATE 1109‐13‐AA DUST RATE 5 490 LB 490 98 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 485.1 99 485.1 1 N/A 12/8/1977 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1978 2760119 N/A 2102 LEMON 2090 DU PONT HYVAR X WEED KILLER 352‐287‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) 2 2 LB 2 1 A N/A N/A 83 BROMACIL 1.6 80 1.6 1 N/A 11/14/1978 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1978 2766016 N/A 2105 CITRUS, OTHER 1050 ORTHO PARAQUAT CL 239‐2186‐AA LIQUID (AND SPRAY PUMPS) 1 1 PT 1.1329 8 A N/A N/A 1601 PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 2 29.1 0.3297 1 N/A 5/8/1978 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1978 2770456 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) 6.2 6.2 LB 6.2 120 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 703.824 94.6 5.8652 1 N/A 12/7/1978 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1978 2760122 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) 4 4 LB 4 1 A N/A N/A 83 BROMACIL 1.6 40 1.6 1 N/A 11/14/1978 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1978 2778256 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL 1.03 1.03 GA 7.7133 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 810.816 82 6.3249 1 N/A 12/7/1978 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1978 2757850 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) 4 4 LB 4 1 A N/A N/A 231 DIURON 1.6 40 1.6 1 N/A 11/14/1978 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3423395 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 2 2 PT 2.1658 1 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 0.9999 45.5 0.9854 1 N/A 12/12/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3430765 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 8 8 LB 8 1 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 0.64 8 0.64 1 N/A 12/12/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3444598 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 10 10 GA 69.7221 1 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 78.4 98 68.3277 1 N/A 12/12/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3437275 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 2 2 PT 2.1658 1 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 0.9559 43.5 0.9421 1 N/A 12/12/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3429941 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 720 720 LB 720 120 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 681.12 94.6 681.12 1 N/A 12/1/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3457181 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL AMT 114.1 114.1 GA 842.1014 7 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 903.672 99 833.6804 1 N/A 7/24/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3450260 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 816 816 PT 832.6668 120 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 203.982 24.4 203.1707 1 N/A 4/30/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3425766 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 4 4 PT 4.0817 1 A N/A N/A 752 2.7579 67.3 2.747 1 N/A 12/12/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3460429 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 18.9 18.9 PT 20.4668 7 A N/A N/A 622 XYLENE 9.0343 43.5 8.9031 1 N/A 7/24/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3434729 N/A 2201 APPLE 16788 0.2% STRYCHNINE GOPHER BAIT 11231‐50017‐AA BAIT AMT 10 10 LB 10 18 A N/A N/A 554 STRYCHNINE 0.02 0.2 0.02 1 N/A 11/19/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3465059 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL AMT 2400 2400 GA 17712.912 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 19008 99 17535.7829 1 N/A 4/30/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3457880 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 18.9 18.9 PT 20.4668 7 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 9.4497 45.5 9.3124 1 N/A 7/24/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3451794 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 816 816 PT 832.6668 120 A N/A N/A 752 562.6226 67.3 560.3848 1 N/A 4/30/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3429981 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 4 4 PT 4.0817 1 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 0.9999 24.4 0.9959 1 N/A 12/12/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3434788 N/A 2102 LEMON 15211 COLTON HYDRATED LIME 10967‐50002‐AA DUST AMT 720 720 LB 720 120 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 612 85 612 1 N/A 12/1/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3458818 N/A 2102 LEMON 16784 JACK RABBIT POISON 11231‐50013‐AA BAIT AMT 5 5 LB 5 78 A N/A N/A 554 STRYCHNINE 0.015 0.3 0.015 1 N/A 7/25/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3465153 N/A 2201 APPLE 16788 0.2% STRYCHNINE GOPHER BAIT 11231‐50017‐AA BAIT AMT 20 20 LB 20 18 A N/A N/A 554 STRYCHNINE 0.04 0.2 0.04 1 N/A 1/24/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1979 3445388 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL AMT 120 120 GA 898.6404 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 787.2 82 736.8851 1 N/A 12/1/1979 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1980 4084209 N/A 2102 LEMON 12786 COASTOX MEDIUM SOLUBLE 8469‐50168‐AA OIL AMT 650 650 GA 4686.2498 20 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 5148 99 4639.3873 1 N/A 11/18/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1980 4084207 N/A 2102 LEMON 1016‐43‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 378 378 LB 378 20 A N/A N/A 105 CARBARYL 302.4 80 302.4 1 N/A 11/18/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1980 4084213 N/A 2102 LEMON 5449 90‐PAR 1148‐17‐AA OIL AMT 1695 1695 GA 12121.462 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 13288.8 98 11879.0328 1 N/A 10/25/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1980 4084210 N/A 2102 LEMON 1016‐43‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 679.5 679.5 LB 679.5 120 A N/A N/A 105 CARBARYL 543.6 80 543.6 1 N/A 10/25/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1980 4084208 N/A 2102 LEMON 4109 KELTHANE 35 707‐89‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 378 378 LB 378 20 A N/A N/A 346 DICOFOL 132.3 35 132.3 1 N/A 11/18/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W15 N/A N/A G

1980 4084258 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 208 208 PT 212.2484 22 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 51.9954 24.4 51.7886 1 N/A 5/20/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1980 4084212 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 208 208 PT 212.2484 22 A N/A N/A 752 143.4136 67.3 142.8432 1 N/A 5/20/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1980 4084211 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 1359 1359 LB 1359 120 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 108.72 8 108.72 1 N/A 10/25/1980 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4336323 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 618 618 LB 618 120 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 584.628 94.6 584.628 1 N/A 11/25/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4339557 N/A 2102 LEMON 15211 COLTON HYDRATED LIME 10967‐50002‐AA DUST AMT 180 180 LB 180 20 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 153 85 153 1 N/A 12/16/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4348783 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐ZA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 462 462 PT 471.4364 43 A N/A N/A 752 308.281 65.1 306.9051 1 N/A 6/9/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4332981 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 76.5 76.5 GA 533.3741 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 599.76 98 522.7066 1 N/A 11/25/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4330573 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 8 8 PT 8.1634 1 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 1.9998 24.4 1.9919 1 N/A 2/24/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4340409 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 15 15 GA 104.5832 20 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 117.6 98 102.4915 1 N/A 12/16/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4351864 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 840 840 LB 840 120 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 794.64 94.6 794.64 1 N/A 1/6/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4328572 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 8 8 LB 8 1 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 0.64 8 0.64 1 N/A 2/24/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4338979 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 304 304 LB 304 17 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 24.32 8 24.32 1 N/A 9/4/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4326503 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 8 8 PT 8.1634 1 A N/A N/A 752 5.5159 67.3 5.494 1 N/A 2/24/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4350086 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 204 204 PT 220.9116 43 A N/A N/A 763 PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 108.7226 48.5 107.1421 1 N/A 6/9/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4320256 N/A 2102 LEMON 5478 UNICIDE 75 1148‐50045‐AA OIL AMT 510 510 GA 3763.9938 17 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 4039.2 99 3726.3539 1 N/A 9/4/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4352596 N/A 2102 LEMON 15211 COLTON HYDRATED LIME 10967‐50002‐AA DUST AMT 840 840 LB 840 120 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 714 85 714 1 N/A 1/6/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4336108 N/A 2102 LEMON 2643 DOWFUME MC‐2 464‐104‐AA PRESSURIZED FUMIGANT AMT 36 36 LB 36 45 U N/A N/A 136 CHLOROPICRIN 0.72 2 0.72 1 N/A 12/24/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A O

1981 4340145 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 180 180 LB 180 20 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 170.28 94.6 170.28 1 N/A 12/16/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4350743 N/A 2102 LEMON 5457 FLOWABLE 60 1148‐50009‐AA OIL AMT 140 140 GA 1048.4138 120 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 918.4 82 859.6993 1 N/A 1/6/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4336262 N/A 2102 LEMON 2643 DOWFUME MC‐2 464‐104‐AA PRESSURIZED FUMIGANT AMT 36 36 LB 36 45 U N/A N/A 385 METHYL BROMIDE 35.28 98 35.28 1 N/A 12/24/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A O

1981 4329781 N/A 2102 LEMON 841 VENDEX 50 WETTABLE POWDER MITICIDE 201‐369‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 2 2 LB 2 1 A N/A N/A 1876 FENBUTATIN‐OXIDE 1 50 1 1 N/A 2/24/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4324696 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 76 76 PT 82.3004 17 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 37.999 45.5 37.4467 1 N/A 9/4/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4322525 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 76 76 PT 82.3004 17 A N/A N/A 763 PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 40.5045 48.5 39.9157 1 N/A 9/4/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4347985 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐ZA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 462 462 PT 471.4364 43 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 115.5462 24.4 115.0305 1 N/A 6/9/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4348017 N/A 2102 LEMON 315 ACARABEN 4E 100‐458‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 204 204 PT 220.9116 43 A N/A N/A 132 CHLOROBENZILATE 101.9975 45.5 100.5148 1 N/A 6/9/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4338094 N/A 2102 LEMON 15211 COLTON HYDRATED LIME 10967‐50002‐AA DUST AMT 618 618 LB 618 120 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 525.3 85 525.3 1 N/A 11/25/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1981 4326183 N/A 2102 LEMON 1016‐43‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 152 152 LB 152 17 A N/A N/A 105 CARBARYL 121.6 80 121.6 1 N/A 9/4/1981 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431517 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 232 232 PT 236.7386 17 A N/A N/A 752 159.9613 67.3 159.3251 1 N/A 4/15/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431528 N/A 2102 LEMON 1410 SEVIN SPRAYABLE 264‐316‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 296 296 LB 296 38 A N/A N/A 105 CARBARYL 236.8 80 236.8 1 N/A 10/12/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432258 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 242.5 242.5 GA 1690.7609 15 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 1654.2816 98 1656.9457 1 N/A 10/29/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431521 N/A 2102 LEMON 1050 ORTHO PARAQUAT CL 239‐2186‐AA LIQUID (AND SPRAY PUMPS) AMT 1 1 QT 2.2658 5 A N/A N/A 1601 PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 0.4999 29.1 0.6593 1 N/A 5/4/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431523 N/A 2102 LEMON 841 VENDEX 50 WETTABLE POWDER MITICIDE 201‐369‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 109 109 LB 109 38 A N/A N/A 1876 FENBUTATIN‐OXIDE 54.5 50 54.5 1 N/A 5/17/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432259 N/A 2102 LEMON 1050 ORTHO PARAQUAT CL 239‐2186‐AA LIQUID (AND SPRAY PUMPS) AMT 3 3 QT 6.7973 17 A N/A N/A 1601 PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 1.5 29.1 1.978 1 N/A 10/21/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431524 N/A 7200 DECIDUOUS ORNAMENTAL TREE 1408 SEVIN 50‐W 264‐314‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 0.75 0.75 LB 0.75 0.5 A N/A N/A 105 CARBARYL 0.375 50 0.375 1 N/A 7/1/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431525 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 320 320 LB 320 25 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 25.6 8 25.6 1 N/A 7/9/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431522 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 548 548 PT 559.1929 38 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 136.9879 24.4 136.4431 1 N/A 5/17/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432261 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 360 360 LB 360 35 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 340.56 94.6 340.56 1 N/A 11/6/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432268 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 61 61 GA 425.3048 45 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 416.1285 98 416.7987 1 N/A 12/14/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432260 N/A 2102 LEMON 1408 SEVIN 50‐W 264‐314‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 52 52 LB 52 10 A N/A N/A 105 CARBARYL 26 50 26 1 N/A 11/3/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432262 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 104 104 LB 104 10 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 8.32 8 8.32 1 N/A 11/3/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432265 N/A 2102 LEMON 15211 COLTON HYDRATED LIME 10967‐50002‐AA DUST AMT 366 366 LB 366 45 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 311.1 85 311.1 1 N/A 12/14/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431518 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 232 232 PT 236.7386 17 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 57.9948 24.4 57.7642 1 N/A 4/15/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432263 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 130 130 GA 906.3873 10 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 886.8314 98 888.2596 1 N/A 11/3/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432257 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 752 752 GA 5243.1019 38 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 5129.9785 98 5138.2399 1 N/A 10/12/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432256 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 194 194 LB 194 15 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 15.52 8 15.52 1 N/A 10/29/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431515 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 75 75 LB 75 18 A N/A N/A 231 DIURON 30 40 30 1 N/A 1/4/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431526 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 456 456 GA 3179.3278 25 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 3575.04 98 3115.7412 1 N/A 7/9/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431514 N/A 2102 LEMON 2117 DU PONT KROVAR I WEED KILLER 352‐352‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 75 75 LB 75 18 A N/A N/A 83 BROMACIL 30 40 30 1 N/A 1/4/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431520 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 548 548 PT 559.1929 38 A N/A N/A 752 377.8396 67.3 376.3368 1 N/A 5/17/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432269 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 15 15 GA 104.5832 17.5 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 102.3267 98 102.4915 1 N/A 12/17/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432267 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 366 366 LB 366 45 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 346.236 94.6 346.236 1 N/A 12/14/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431527 N/A 2102 LEMON 5479 UNI‐PAR 1148‐50047‐AA OIL AMT 240 240 GA 1673.3304 22 A N/A N/A 765 PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 1881.6 98 1639.8638 1 N/A 8/5/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431529 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 568 568 LB 568 38 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 45.44 8 45.44 1 N/A 10/12/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432266 N/A 2102 LEMON 5016 LACCO COPRO 53 962‐291‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 90 90 LB 90 17.5 A N/A N/A 158 COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 85.14 94.6 85.14 1 N/A 12/17/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5432264 N/A 2102 LEMON 15211 COLTON HYDRATED LIME 10967‐50002‐AA DUST AMT 90 90 LB 90 17.5 A N/A N/A 99 CALCIUM HYDROXIDE 76.5 85 76.5 1 N/A 12/17/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431516 N/A 2102 LEMON 5461 NUTRA‐SPRAY 17 1/2‐4‐4 1148‐50022‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 232 232 LB 232 17 A N/A N/A 162 COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 18.56 8 18.56 1 N/A 4/15/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1982 5431519 N/A 2102 LEMON 841 VENDEX 50 WETTABLE POWDER MITICIDE 201‐369‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 40 40 LB 40 17 A N/A N/A 1876 FENBUTATIN‐OXIDE 20 50 20 1 N/A 4/15/1982 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1983 6160540 N/A 2102 LEMON 343 SUPRACIDE 2E 100‐501‐ZA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 72 72 PT 73.4706 100 A N/A N/A 1689 METHIDATHION 18.0072 24.4 17.9268 1 N/A 6/13/1983 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1983 6160541 N/A 2102 LEMON 841 VENDEX 50 WETTABLE POWDER MITICIDE 201‐369‐AA WETTABLE POWDER (AND DRY FLOWABLE) AMT 117 117 LB 117 100 A N/A N/A 1876 FENBUTATIN‐OXIDE 58.5 50 58.5 1 N/A 6/13/1983 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1983 6160538 N/A 2102 LEMON 8481 WILBUR‐ELLIS PARATHION 8 AQUAMUL 7001‐52‐ZA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 19.5 19.5 GA 192.9728 26 A N/A N/A 459 PARATHION 155.9959 80.7 155.729 1 N/A 6/13/1983 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G

1983 6160544 N/A 2102 LEMON 2719 LORSBAN 4E INSECTICIDE 464‐448‐AA EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE AMT 148 148 PT 182.3062 18 A N/A N/A 752 33.744 22.8 41.5658 1 N/A 8/5/1983 N/A 56 VENTURA 56S03N23W16 N/A N/A G


